FORM COMP AA

(sec Rules 253 (c), 254 (c) (iii), 254 (80 255 (1) (iv)) REPORT ABOUT THE MOTOR VEHICLES ACCIDENTS

1	Name of the Police Station	Bhokar Dist.Nanded
2	CR.NO./TAR No./SDE No.	24/2023 U/S 279,304(a) of I.P. C
3	Date, Time and Place of the accident.	24/10/2022 at 18.00 hrs Kolgaon to Gargotwadi road near Kolgaon Tq. Bhokar dist. Nanded.
4	Name of the Injured / Deceased	Namdev Madhav Gadpwar age 22 year r/o KolgaonTq Bhokar dist. Nanded
5	Name of Hospital to Which he/she was removed	Govt. Hospital Nanded
6	Number of vehicles and type of the vehicle	MH 26 BY 2655 Motor cycle
7	Name and address of the Driver of the vehicle with particulars or Driving License of the said Driver and the address of the Issuing Authority of the said Driving License. The number of Badge in case of Public Service	Namdev Madhav Gadpwar age 22 year r/o KolgaonTq Bhokar dist. Nanded Without license
	Vehicle and the address of the Issuing Authority of the said Badge.	D. D. H. Walson To Phokor
8	Name and Address of the Owner of the vehicle as it stands on the date of the accident.	Devnna Bharat Bodle r/o Kolgaon Tq. Bhokar dist. Nanded
9	Name and address of the insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the Divisional office of the said insurance Company.	ICICI Lombard Gerneral insurance comp.
10	Number of Insurance Policy/ Insurance Certificate and the date of Validity of the insurance Policy/ Insurance Certificate.	3005/50624624/10316/00 21/05/2026
11	Action taken if any and the result there of	An offence has been registered against the accused. After completion of investigation Charge-sheet has been submitted.

Inspector of Police Police Station Bhokar Dist. Nanded (M.S)

N. C. R. L. J. Francisco.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.)

प्रथम खबर अहवाल (कलम १५४ फौजदारी प्रक्रिया संहिता)

Bistore district

P. S. (3191)

Sections (कलम)

FIR No. (340 NOV P.): 0024

Year (adia

Date and Time of FIR (प्र. ख. विनांक आणि वेळ):17/01/2023 21:42

S.No. Acts (अधिनियम) ारतीय वंड संहिता १८६०

धारतीय दंड संहिता १८६०

208 304-A

3. (a) Occurrence of offence (गुन्ह्याची घटना):

L. Day(ford):

Date From (दिनांक पास्ती:

24/10/2020

Time Period 9876

Date To (दिनांक पर्यत्):

24/1(42/2)

(merati);

Time From (वेळेपास्न): Time To (वेळेपर्यत्र):

18:00 min 18:00 991

(b) Information received at P.S. (माहिती मिळालेले पोलीस ठाणे):

Date (1990): 17/01/2023

Time (10):

21:00 10

(ं) General Diary Reference (रोजनामचा संदर्भ):

Entry No. (नोंद क.): 038

Date & Time (दिनांक आणि वेळ):

17/01/2023 21:26 बजे

4. Type of Information (माहितीचा प्रकार): लेखी

s. Place of Occurrence (घटनास्थळ):

1.(a) Direction and distance from P.S.(पोलीस ठाण्यापासून दिशा व अंतर)

Beat No. (南西東川)

(b) Address (YOI):

लोळगांव खुर्द ,भोकर

(d) In case, notside the limit of this Police Station, then (या गोली क जाण्याच्या हद्धीबाहेर असल्यास):

Name of P.S.(पोलीस ठाण्याचे नाव):

District(State) (जिल्हा(राज्य)):

and the profession and the first state of the state of th	nt (amrais/s	That Auron:		~
		गहोवार		
(b) Father's/Husband's I	Name(वडील /	पती चे नाव) :		
O Date/Year of Birth (नन्म तारीख/वर्ष) :	1981		
(ह) Nationality (सङ्गेयत्व):	भारत			
THE NEW YORK, S. D.	/ b			
ा Passport la.(पारपन क्र				
Date of Issue (दिल्यार्च				
Place of Issue (दिल्याचे				
ा ID details (Ration Ca FAN) अहरसम्ब विवरण (रा	rd,Voter ID शन कार्ड ,मतदार	Card, Passport, UI ता कार्ड, गासपोट, यूआई	D No., Driving Lic डी स., ड्राइविंग लाइसंर	ense, १, पन कार
5.No. ID Type (ओव (马.原.)	ञ्खपत्राचा प्रकार)	ID Number (3)	ोळखपत्राचा क्रमांक)	
(Address (Val):				
S.No. Address Typ	e Address	· (17		
(अ.क.) (पाराचा प्रकार)	C MULLION	A Company		
व रेगान पदा	पोलीस स्टेश	ान भोकर ,भोकर ,भोकर,नां	देख,महाराष्ट्र,भारत	
2 स्थायी पता	पोलील स्टेश	न भोकर ,भोकर ,भोकर,नां	देड, महाराष्ट्र, पारत	
() Occupation (व्यवसाय):			Α΄,	
ा Phone number (कोन नं	the second			
Mobile (मोबाइल नं.):			•	
ाक्ष वर्गेड वर्ग Fown/suspe असलस्या /संश्वीत/अनोळखी आ	cted/unknow रोपीचा संपूर्ण पत	vn accused with f	uli particulars (II)	The
5.40	province and the second	Palatina Na		•
(अ.क.) Nance (नाव) Al	ias (चर्फनाव)	(नातेवाईकाचे नाव)	Present Address	per la constitución de la consti
े गणाह्य माध्य गार्पादाह	and the control of th	Marian.	ा कौळगांव खुर्द भोकर समेन प्रसारक करन	
Reasons for delay in re देणा-याकडून तळार करण्यातील वि	oorting by tl वेलंबाची कारणे):	he complainant/ir	गीवज, नहाराष्ट्र, सारत iformant (तक्रारदार)	माहिती '
Particulars of properties	of interest	(संबंधीत मालमनेहा ना	917-13	
S.No. Froperty Categor	y Property १ (मालमत्ता प्रका	ype Description		(In Rs/-
•				

9.

े Total value of reoperty (in Rs/-) प्रकार प्रकार प्रकार एक्स मृत्य (रु. १६वे)):

11 inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any (उनक्वेंसर अहवाल/ अकस्मात मृत्यू प्रकरण क्र., जर असल्यास)):

S.No. UIDB Number ពួក : ក្រុកទៀតៀ.ភា.)

12.First Information contents (प्रथम खबर हकीकत):

igno 17.01.2025 " " ".

फियदि

ं कार है। प्राचनकार आलेवार वय 42 वर्ष व्यवसाय नौकरी पोहेकॉ/988 नेमणुक पोरटे भोकर सन्दर्भ तु । कियादी होक्कन फिर्चाद देतो कि भी पोस्टे भोकर येथे मागील 01वर्षा पासुन पोहेकॉ म्हणुन नेमणुकास अनुस ग्रहण गोणवाणा बिट अंमलदार म्हणुन नेमणुकिस आहे. 14 26/10/2022 रोजी आम्ही पोलीस ठाणेस हजर असताना पोलीस ठाणे अंमलदार यांनी पोष्टे भीकर अस्

ाव 26/10/2022 राजा आम्हा पालास ठाणस हजर असताना पालास ठाण अमलदार याना पाट व्यवहर आनू नंबर 66/2022 कलम् **174 सि.आर.पी.सी. प्रमाणे दाखल करुन आम्र.** मधील कागदपत्र पुढील तपास कामी मा.

े वि कहेर गांज्य आवेशाने आमचे कडे दिला आहे.

क्रिटेरीत इंटर ऑपने तपासात व साक्षीदार आणी वैदयिकय आधिकारी याच्या द्वाधिमायावरून वर १ वर्ष वाधिक मारक प्रकार १२ वर्ष ए. कोळगांव ता.भोकर जि.नांदेड हा मोटार सायकलवरूट प्रवास करात १९६० वा राजवतात उन्हार पुत्रपंदत असतांना त्याचा मोटार सायकलवरील ताबा सुटल्याने तो राजवर पहुन १४१४ डोक्यारा राभीर युक्तायत होवन स्वताचे मरणास कारणीभृत झाला आहे. आज रोजी माझी मथन याचे विरूप बातग

२२५ रेna (य) पाटवी प्रमाणे काय**देंशीर फिर्याद आ**हे.

ही फियांद दिली सही

offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2. (केलेली कारणाई: बाब का हाना से वाह केलेल्डा अलगान्यों बरील अहवालावरून अपराण घडल्याचे.)

ा अंक्युमान पर्ना the care and took up the investigation: (प्रकार) में इंकेले आणि तपासाचें काम हाती घेतले):

Tyjkaj, ti suggi puting (Inspector) : Pobléb 2686

ा अम्बद्धार । (जिस्ताह का दि**छ) (तपास** स्विधान्य ने संविध

Rank (1)

No.(汞.):

to take up the investigation (ला तपास करण्याचे अधिकार दिले) or (िला)

(3) Refused investigation due to (ज्या कारणामुळे तपास करण्यास नकार दिला):

or (उया दारणामुळे तपास करण्यास नकार दिला)

(4) Transferred to P.S. (पुन्हा दुसरीकडे पाठविला असल्यास त्या पोलीस ठाण्याचे नाव):

District (Meel):

on point of jurisdiction (को क्षेत्राधिकार के कारण हस्तांतरित).

है। है, read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant free of cost. (प्रथम खबर तक्रारवाराला/खबरीला वाचून दाखिवली, बरोबर नोंदविली असल्याचे त्याने मान्य केले आणि तक्रारदाराला/खबरीला खबरीची प्रत मोफत दिली.)

एक हार देश अंग ए सी ।

• Signature/Thumb impression of the complains at / informant. त्रकारदाराजी सहर देणा-याची सही/अंगता)ः

Dake and time of dispatch to the court [न्यायालाह १८वस्थाची तारीख व वेळ):

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

(ठाणे प्रभारी अधिक हाले अमलदार

Name (नाव) VIETH SHIPTUIL PATE

स्वत्र (पट)ः पोलिसं अष् भाव

No.(41.): POBNES586

CRIME	DEAIL5	FORM
1 KIIVIL		15 100

CRIM	IE DEAILS FORM
. ग्रह्माचा तपशि	100 नम्ना / घटनास्थ्य तर्गार्थिक नम्ना / घटनास्थ्य तर्गार्थिक नम्ना / घटनास्थ्य तर्गार्थिक नम्ना
1 Dist *Police Staion १ जिल्हा १४८ पोलीस ठाणे भार्कर	, वर्ष प्रथम खबर तारखि , वर्ष
2 Acts and Sections	286
अविगयन न	
3 Acts and Occurence shown by : घटनेचे ठिकाण दाखविणा—याचे नाव	Faher's/Hasband's Name:
Nameमाराप जारेपवाउ	वडीलांचे/पतींच नाव
Address ५५ वर्ष	37 Sico 3119 35 (7) 37.
4 TYPE OF CRIME (All including M.O. Crime) गुन्हयाचा प्रकार(गुन्हयाच्या सर्व पदधती सह)	(ii) *Minor Head :
(i) *Major Head : भारता न्याला मी	अप्राण शार्ष भू रिक
(iii) *Method (s) :	म भी भी ने की का जा दे आदशोट महा
पत्थत २५ १) छ अग्रेग)	(1) (2) (1)
2 3 24 FE 31 HIM)	नाम काळगाप १८११।। जार परम प्रियोग मरम प्रियोग .
(iv) *Conveyances used : वापरलेले वाहन	
(v) *Character assumed: केलेले वेषांतर / केलेली बतावणी	
(vi) *Language/ Slang used: वापरलेली भाषा / बोली भाषा	
(vii) *Special Feature -1 : विशेष वैशिष्ट-१	
(viii) *Special Feature -2 :	
विशेष वैशिष्ट र	
*Special Feature -3 : विशेष वैशिष्ट—३	में आप में आएगेट की
(iX) *Type of Place of Occurence : घटनेच्या ठिकाणाचा प्रकार	STIONX STS9C
(X) *Type of Property Involved (4 Typ	pe's)
अतभुत मालनाराच प्रकार	2)
1)	4)
3) (G.C.P.) K 2292	

5 Pariculars of the victims (Atach separate sheet if requird) बळीचा तपशिल (आवश्यक असल्यास स्वतंत्र कागद जोडावा)

Sr	Full Name	Faher's/	Date/	Sex	National	Religion	Whether	Occupation	Address	Injury	Means
N		Hasband's Name	Year		· ity		SC/CT			Grievous/	
0			of Birth						9 4	simple	
अ	संपुर्ण नाव	वडीलांचे/पतीचे नाव	जन्म	लिंग	राष्ट्रीयत्व	धर्म	जाती / जमाती	व्यवसाय	पत्ता	दुखापत	साधने/
36			तारीख		9	- 30		1.1.3.1.1		गंभीर/साधी	हत्यारे
-	9	***************************************	/ वर्ष								
	1							100			
	21111/4						-	21/10		1	
	0 11012 0	*						1	P/100119	311 (1	1 (या
		PIBLE	22	460	T 93 11 60			मग्रीया)		, , ,
	711810	,	CC	3610	为此方	1 103		1,20		200	10
	, , , ,	1	_						an An	1. 246	11/)
	THE WALL	51164911						, F	2 diki 10		~
	21189913	111111					1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		3110	112
	,									())	1)')
							,	1.00		O INCL	171
	e									599)()
	Ω									772	NIO
										ncie	19),
										1 1	r
	*									of 5	01)4
11									9		
		2			8				\$	HZOT!	119011
0									i		· / J

							ž. 1		450)	4 14 191	
						1.7		i			
Motive of (Crime :								• 1		
गुन्हयाचा हेतू					**************		**************		***********		
5 6	***************	*********	*******			2 7					
									· ·	,	
Details of p	roperties Stole। तर्भूत मालमत्तेचा ः	n /Involve नाणीक (ed [Use appro	opriate pi	rescribed ਕਰ ਕੀਤਵਾ	form (s) a	nd attach]	:			
पारापा / अ	तमूत मालमत्त्रचा	तपशाल (पाग्य नमुना पा	नरावा व सा	षत जाडावा), i					
	+		•••	*************			*************			***********	•••
	***********************		· .				**************				•••
				*******	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*************	•			. 4 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	• • •
Description	of the place of	000112200		***********			••••••			*********	
घटनेच्या जागेर		occurren	ice.								
वटगञ्चा जाग	4 9911 .			1	110		1			· 4	
````	BIFE	ako	प्य	मि, प	加斯	988	'आलेव	1/	लाम्य	5. 9)c	0)10
Ħ,	MICHIC	वार्ड)	- SHOLLS	2139	7. 9	1.100)	1 /21	वीराग	6	V/ 3	190
91	M199	6/39	1961	90 3	b) u)	24 9/4	1. 3	#\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	TITE	न 68	202
\$	174 CRP	177	10/ GT3	40 3	外はり	नम्द	311)	1 400	in City	TOTA	110
Wels	THIN 5	201	आहे .	721	一个外门	ű-él	मण्त (	600°	7	11 31	4
& X	जिला	169	HIET A	स हा	がたる	TO THE	······································		9	•	(7.
······································	N	44)	ENTIFA	(0)	athio	248	( 60117	H	1819	11/2/2	这个
, O	17X 4915	21.	8/6 3/1	9 r	क्रींट गा	7 7	775	18:	15)	यान	
×	Potinto 8	A -	7 24/10	12022	- 240	7-18	1:0001	जा गरे	2	H121 F	å.
1.5	AN HON	Total	54 TO S48	11200			1/c 2//	TA	Z - 5		1.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		प्रवास	35/2	may be seen in	11/40	ना दे	1150110	1	O MI	116.411 116.411	C418
1.7.1	SI ME	3.740 30.740		115	7.(2111)	*	#148.3.1.1.2 T	7		1\./\ NT.T.T.	negocide)
	(1)/-4	V. C.A. F. F.	,	41014	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.4.54.4.6.	J (ct.)	M. Ja	J	11.17.	
DE	THE VIE	TA	16.7.	97	व क्षे	167 TA	8 . 2 . 0	TIZZ	2/3		
	1 None			Thought 1		11 -1			1	2	

	24-01/ 3/14 90 8/HM); (1) 15 25/10/202
0.0000	उपयोर कोमा आदि केल श्रामता ली 12 25/10/2012 हे रोजी 23:30 वा भरण पावला सारे वे हकीरोत सम्ब
	लानगाम्बाक विश्विष्ठि सरस्व लानगाम्बाक ६. मार्ग काष्ण्यार
	A46-6 (14-11/40 6, 412/ 2)100317
	कार वाहणा के माधाना के जाराय होता है। कार्य के कार्य कर कार्य
	न्त्रास अधारात क्षेत्राहरूक जात राजा है।
	2) C C C
	@10119 ord 912011 \$100) 21101 21596 ATTOM
	ध्यकारयावाचे पारकीर कोकी अभाग रोडवट भोसान्चे पार्रन्यो एकडे पडलेले रिसा आहे. सर्ट ध्रमारखा
	A to A
	वक्न कारी एक मिन वस्त मेंप्र करणात जाली नांधे.
	स्मर धारणाखान्ते - वर्माममा पारण पूर्वम आधारे चित्र कोन्यागारा रोड पश्चीभम् - कोक्यान करे माणायरी
. •	स्तर धरा विकास . यक्तिमा गारा
	= ab - 2011 < 13 . ABDAY - 30 621 10 37 31 10 10 5
*	अभिकार याण प्राण चार्तिमा कार्टरा शहला अभिकार याण प्राण न्वार्मिमा कार्टरा
	3 MOH 21, 21/2/21/9/21/0/19 -12/21/21/0/19
٠	ास अर याना प्राण -वार्म मिमा काशि।
	12021212
*	- गन्नामण्य क्रेण) पा सर्गार व यारा कार्छ।
	- W-41 +mx 2m - 1-42 42 42 (2) (3) (6)
	x 135 ³
	<b>A</b>
	•
	f

9. नकाशा / Map Form - II 10 Description of physical evidence from the scene of crime for the propetry recovered/seized for the तपासकामी प्रत्यक्ष पुरावा म्हणून गुन्हयाच्या जागेवरून मिळविलेल्या/जप्त केलेल्या मालमत्तेचे वर्णन 11 Date and time of Panchnama : Date..... घटनास्थळ पंचनाम्याची वेळ दिनांक ...... 2 9 1.0 2002 वेळ. 9. 10 ते 1. 30 पर्यंत 12 Name of Panchas: Signature of Panchas पंचाची नावे पंचाच्या सहया pricate 9623802863 Name and Signsture of Investigation Officer तपासीक अंमलदाराची सही - Date Name तारीख

C. M. 67 e.

MLPH NO- 1118/22 Date-26/10/2022

Memorandum of a post-mortem examination held at Dr. S. C. Gr. H. C. Nanded

Dispensary Hospital

on the dead body of Namder Madhar
Gadepwad

Village of——— Kolgaon City

Taluka Bhokar

District Nanded

by

[Dr. R.S. Hore]

#### I. General Particulars-

1. (a) By whom was the PHC S.K. Bayas, B. NO. - 2093, police station - corpse sent? Nanded gramin.

(b) Name of place from which sent.

Dr. S. C. G. M. C. Nanded.

(c) Distance of place from which sent.

2. By whom was the corpse brought?

pc N. H. Dhulgande, B. No. 2834; police station Nanded gramin.

3. By whom identified

4. The date, hour and minute of its receipt ...

26/10/2012 at 01:45 AM.

(a) The date, hour and minute of beginning post-mortem examination

26/10/2022 at 08:10 AM.

(b) The date, hour and minute of Ending post-mortem examination

26/10/2022 at 09:10 A4.

5. Substance of accompanying Report from Police Officer or Magistrate, together with the date of death if known. Supposed cause of death or reason for examination

paragraphice inquest and requisition letter, on colice 24/10/2022 at around 18:00 hours, deceased while te of travelling from Kolgaon to Gargotwood over his posed motor bike had history of accident, sustained ason severe injuries for treatment purpose, first brought to gout haspital Bhokar then referred to

Court hospital, vishnupuni Mandes. Admitted in word ne (30) the where died during treatment on 25/10/2022 at 23:30 hours

TOT NO - 2211 | ECE 15 , DOA - 15 10 12 12 1

· Diagnosis - Altho RTA with brant trauma head with difful

- If not examined at Dispensary or Hospital-
  - (a) Name of place where examined
  - (b) Distance of Dispensary or Hospital

(c) Reason why the body was not sent to the Dispensary or Hospital.

Not applicable.

### II. External Examination-

7. Sex, apparent age, race or caste

8

Male, 22 years

Description of clothes and of ornaments on the body

one orange colored shirt with black lining. one blue colored jeans pant, one brown colored underwear, one multicolored chaddar, one red waist thread.

 Condition of the clothes -Whether wet with water, stained with blood or soiled with vomit or foecal matter

clothes dry, intact, handed over to police constable on duty.

 Special marks on the skin such as Scars, tattooing etc. any malformations peculiarities, or other marks of identification. State of the teeth. Identified body.

Teeth-intact, 16/14 Rad.

lower central incisor and left lateral

In newly born infants, the length and (if possible) the weight of the body to be recorded together with the state of the hair, nails and umblical cord, its lenght whether placenta is attached or not, if present, its size and condition.

Mot applicable

O. Condition of bodyWhether well-nourished, thin
or emaciated, warm or cold

Average built, cold.

 Rigor Wortis- Well-marked, slight or absent; whether present in the whole body or part only. Well-marked present in jaw, neck, moderately present in upper limbs, slightly present in lower limbs:

12. Extent and signs of decomposition, presence of postmortem lividity on buttocks, loins, back and thighs or any other part. Whether bullae present and the nature of their contained fluid.

Condition of the cuticle.

Ho signs of decomposition. Postmortem lividity present over posterior aspect of body except pressure areas, not fixed.

13. Features- Whether natural or swollen, state of eyes, position of tongue; nature of fluid (if any) oozing from mouth, nostrils or ears. Facial features - natural

Eyes - closed, Bispectacle haematoma present

mouth - open, tongue inside mouth.

Reddish flyid oozing from nostrils, mouth.

Blood oozing from lett ear.

14. Condition of skin-Marks
of blood etc. In suspected
drowning the presence or
absence of cutes anserina
the be noted.

Dry

 Injuries to external genitals. Indication of purging. Intact, no injury Nopurging.

16. Position of limbsEspecially of arms and of fingers in suspected drowning the presence or absence of sand or earth within the nails or on the skin of hands and feet.

Straight

in situ, margins well opproximated.

2) Sutured wound present over upper lip on left side, of length 4 cm with 3 sutures present in situ, margins well opproximated.

. 1) Sutured wound present over right frontal

area of length 8cm with 6 sutures present

3) contusion present over submandibular region on left side of size 6cm x 2cm, bluish colour with underlying mandible bone fractured in midpart.

4) Abrosion present over left orm, anterolateral aspect, of size Icm x 0.2 cm, reddi brown in colour.

- 5) Graze abrasion present over right thigh anterolateral aspect Icm above right knee, obliquely placed, of size 60mx3cm, directed laterally downwards, redeish brown in colour.
- aspect, lower part, of size 4 cm x o scon, reddish brown in colour
- 7) Theropeutic introvenous injection mark present over left hand dorsal aspect, red. Mandible fractured in midport.

17. Surface wounds and injuries- Their nature position, dimensions (measured) and directions to be accurately stated-their probable age and causes to be noted.

If bruises be present what is the condition of the subcutaneous tissues?

(N.B.- (When injuries are numerous and cannot be mentioned within the space available they should be mentioned on a separate paper which should be signed)

- 18. Other injuries discovered by external examination or palpation as fractures etc.
  - (a) Can you say definitely that the injuries shown against serial Nos. 17 and 18 are ante mortem injuries.

Yes, antemortem

### III Internal Examination-

### 19. Head-

- (i) Injuries under the scalp, their nature
- (ii) Skull- Vault and basedescrible fractures, their sites, dimen. sions, directions, etc.
- underscalp haematoma present over right fronto-panieto-temporal region, about 20 gms, dark red. underscalp contusion present over right and left frontal region, dark red.

Intact, no frocture.

(iii) Brain- The appearance of its covering, size, weight and general condition of the organ itself and any abnormality found in its examination to be carefully noted (weight M. 3 grams F.2.75 grams)

Meninges-intact, congested.

Diffuse subdural haematoma present over right cerebral hemisphere, cerebellum, about 30 gms, dark red. Patchy subarach-noid haemorrhage present over right parieto-temporal region.

Brain-congested, oedematous. Contusion present over basal area of right frontal, right temporal lobe.

#### 20. Thorax-

- (a) Walls, ribs, cartilages Intact, no fracture.
- (b) Pleura Intact, no free fluid.
- (c) Larynx, Trachea and Intact, trachea linned by red fluid.
- (d) Right Lung Both lungs congested, oedematour.
- (f) Pericardium Intarce
- (g) Heart with weight

Intact, blood and blood clots present

- (h) Large Vassels
- (i) Additional remarks. None

#### 21. Abdomen-

Walls Intact

Peritoneum

Intact, blood no free fluid

Cavity

Buccal Cavity, teeth, tongue lower central incisor, left lateral incisor and Pharynx. lost, bleeding from gingival surface.

## Oesophagus Intact

Stomach and its contents

Intact, about 100ml brown colored fluid present, rice particles identified, no abnormal smell porceived, mulosq-intact.

Small intestine and its contents.

Intact, filled with gases and facces:

Large intestine and its contents.

Liver (with weight) and gall Intact, Congested bladder.

Pancreas and Suprarenals Intact, congested.

Spleen with weight Intact, congested.

Kidneys with weight Intact, congested.

Bladder Intact, empty.

Organs of generations Intact

Additional remarks with where possibel, medical officer's deduction from the state of the contents of the stomach as to time of death and last meal.

State which viscera (if any) Viscera not preserved have been retained for chemical examination and also quote the numbers on the bottles containing the same.

*Spine and Spinal Cord-

Intact, not opened.

Opinion as to the cause probable cause of death

" Head injury "

[Dr. R.S. More] 26/10/2022

Dated 26 / 10 / 2022

*The Spinal Cord need not be examined unless there are any indications of disease, Strychnia poisoning or injury.

Note- The report must be written and signed immediately after the examination. Medical officers will at once despatch a duplicate copy to the Civil Surgeon of their district for record in his office. Great care should be taken not to cut the viscera before they have been inspected in situ.

	8			*
MLP4 No 1118/12	Dote-26 10	2022		
Dispensary Place	C. 61. M.C. NO	inded. 2	0	
forwarded to the Police Sub-inspector , pol	ice station,	Nanded	gromin.	
for information with reference to his No. R.				
† 2. Viscera has been preserved. It may Chemical Analyser is necessary or it is to be d	estroyed.		$\circ$	
		[DY -	R.S. Moro	
Copy forwarded with compliments to the Civil	Surgeon.	for information		
		.M. M. S. Officer		
	a.			

(if any)

Seen and examined by the Civil Surgeon, . 20
Remarks of the Civil Surgeon,

Civil Surgeon

on